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2 Using a drill with a 8.5mm drill bit, drill through all three 
traced holes. Repeat for the other Fiamma awning                 
brackets.

          3 Assemble the hardware onto each of the Fiamma awning 
brackets with the adapter as shown. Finger tighten.

Slide the assembled Fiamma awning bracket unit into the 
‘C’ Channel of the HD bar. Tighten all bolts.

Place the awning bracket on a Fiamma adapter that is 
secured to the awning such that the bottom hole of the 
awning bracket is in line with the middle of the bottom 
channel spacing. Mark the holes using a pencil onto the 
adapter.

Item Component Qty Part No.
1 M8 x 25mm Hex HD Bolt 6 B169
2 M8 x 20mm Hex HD Bolt 6 B020
3 M8 Spring Washer 6 W019
4 M8 Channel Nut 6 N003

5 M8 x 16mm Square HD T-Bolt 3 B018
6 M8 Flat Washer 15 W020
7 M8 Nyloc Nut 9 N028
8 Fiamma Awning Bracket 3 CA1487
9 Fitting Instructions    1 R833
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Spring washer

Flat washer

M8 x 20 Hex bolt

Nyloc nut

M8 x 20 Hex bolt

Flat washer

M8 x 25 Hex bolt

M8 x 16 Square HD bolt

Flat washer

Channel nut
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          Please refer to Fiamma’s fitment instruction to install the 
Fiamma awning onto the adapter.
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Note: 
8.5mm drilled holes will 
intersect with existing 
square holes.
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